EXHIBIΤ A

ТHE FOLLOWING REAL PROPERTTY:

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF BROOOKVILLE, COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, STATE OF

OHIO, АND BEING LOT NUMBEMBERED ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY

FIVE(1155) OF THE CONSECUTITIVE NUMBERS OF LOTS ON THE REVISED PLAT OF

THE SAID CITY OF BROOKVILILLE, OHIO.